T-692 P.002/004 F-572 Docket No. <u>2271776549</u>

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FORM	
Rev. 8-96) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, receivered	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
. Name of conveying party(ies).	
Takahiro IKE and Masanori HIRANO	Name: Ricoh Company, Ltd.
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ohta-ku
Yes 🛛 No	City/State/Zip: Tokyo 143-8555, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
May 18, 2006	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is bein 	g filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the
application is (are):	
	D Detect No (c)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/584, 674; Filed	B. Patent No.(s)
June 26, 2006	
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	
Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	
1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036	8. Deposit account number:
	0.2. 21.05
	03-3125
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	
" It	June 23, 2008
Paul Teng, Reg. No 40,837	Storature Date
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	'show and some beat information to
Mail documents to be recorded v	vith required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office
P.C). Box 1450
Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta P.O	tent Recordation Services tes Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PT INTERNATION INTERNATION COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE INTERNATION OF	Jun-23-08 02:01pm From-	+212-391-0631 T-692 P.007/012 F-573
Rev. 8-96 10,33,21735 IPERS BMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Trademark Office To the Holorizance current of the attached rulyingl documents or copy thereot. IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Trademark Office Interest Conveying partyles: IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Trademark Office Interest Conveying partyles: IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Trademark Office Interest Conveying partyles: IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Trademark Office Interest Conveying partyles: IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Trademark Office Interest Conveying partyles: IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles: IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 IPERS PMAY Net'd PCI/PT3 27 SEP 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying partyles: Interest Company, Ltd. Interest Company, Ltd. Interest Company, Ltd. Streat Address: September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 September 13, 2006 No September 13, 2006 No Streat Address: September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 B. Patent No(s) Immers Patenter 13, 2006 Immers Patenter 13, 2006 A patient Application No.(s) Immers Patent Address: Convert Matenet Patents Involved:		
To the holonizane current LUSA2E [17:35] . Please record the attached original documents or copy hereot. 1. Name of conveying partyles; 2. Name and address of receiving partyles; Il ideki AGARI 9-27-014 Name: Ricch Company, Ltd. To up in holonization and the stached original documents or copy hereot. Yes Name: Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Oht a-ku Other - ku Chrystate/cp: Secter Address: 3. Assignment Chrystate/sagment Chrystate/cp: Other Chrystate/cp: September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being field together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 A patient Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Steet Address: Cooper 4 Dunham LLP Internal Addresse: Cooper 4 Dunham LLP Internal Addresse: Cooper 4 Dunham LLP Steet Address: Cooper 4 Dunham LLP Internal Addresse		TS ISING YEAR'N POTIPIO 27 SED 2008
1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Hideki AGARI G-27.14 Name: Ricch Company, Ltd. Taugunori OKUDA State Address: 3. Nature of Conveying party(les) attached? Otta-ku Yes No 3. Nature of Conveying party(les) attached? Otta-ku Steared Address: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Otta-ku Otta-ku Steared Address: Steared Address: Steared Address: Steared Address: Steared Address: Steared Address: Ottor Chy/State/Sp: Execution Date(s) September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 September 13, 2006 A opplication number(s) or patient number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application No.4s) B. Patent Application No.4s) B. Patent No.(s) Stream and address of pady to whom correspondence concerning S. Total number of applications and patents involved: Stream and address: Coopert 4 Dunham LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas City/State/Zp: New York, New York 10036 Statement a	(Rev. 8-96 To the Honoraure 103321735	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Tauguno ci OKUDA Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Ont a-ku ChyState/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN Assignment Charge of Name Otter Security Assignment ChyState/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address (se) attached? Yes Yes Security Assignment ChyState/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes Yes No September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application tok (s) B. Patent No.(s)	1. Name of conveying party(les):	
Tauguno ci OKUDA Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Ont a-ku ChyState/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN Assignment Charge of Name Otter Security Assignment ChyState/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address (se) attached? Yes Yes Security Assignment ChyState/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes Yes No September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application tok (s) B. Patent No.(s)	Hideki AGARI	Name: Ricoh Company, Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Steet Address: 3-6, Na kamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku Image: Steet Address: 3-6, Na kamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku Ohta-ku Image: Steet Address: Steet Address: Steet Address: Steet Address: Steet Address: Steet Address: Coper 4 Dunham LLP Additional nambers attached? Yes Image: No. Statement and signature. New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 3.006 Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Steet Address: 2-7, 2006 Name of Penion Signing Signature Steet Penion Signing Signature Steet Penion Signing		
□ Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Onta-ku □ Assignment □ Charge of Name □ Otter Security Assignment □ Otter Charge of Name □ Otter Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No Security Assignment Charge of Name □ Otter Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No September 13, 2006 September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) □ / / 559 // 542		Street Address: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome,
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Socurity Assignment Change of Name Chter Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Image: September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of park to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):		
Assignment Merger Security Assignment Charge of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Security Assignment Charge of Name Other September 13, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 Reculton date(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 A Patient Application Number(s) or patient number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006 A Patient Application No.(s) B. Patient Application No.(s) B. Patient No.(s)	1 Matum of Conveniences	City/State/Zip: Tokyo, 143-8555, JAPAN
Security Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other		
□ Other		
Execution Date(s): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006, and September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006, and September 2, 7, 2006, and September 2, 2006, and Sept		
September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s)		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data(s) of the application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A dditional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Arme: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Ill85 Avenue of the Americas City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 S. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the forgoolog information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40, 837 Name of Person Signing Authorized Indication correspondence and Signature Total Number of pages including cover street, attachents and	September 13, 2006 and September 13,	•
application is (are): September 13, 2006, September 13, 2006 and September 13, 2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		and filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the
Inditional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):		10/594542
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Image: Cooper & Dunham LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 03-3125 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40, 837 Yest Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Image: Cooper & Dunham LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 03-3125 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40, 837 Yest Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	a terra de la 🗡 de 🔪	
document should be mailed 6. Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Ivan S. Kavrukov, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41);\$ 40.00 Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Authorized not be st of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40, 837 September 27, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 03-3125 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. Do nor use true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 September 27, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorized to be charged to deposit account City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 03-3125 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 To the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 To the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10036 8. Deposit account number: 03-3125 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 January September 27, 2006 Name of Persion Signing Signatury Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O3-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		······································
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Foregoing formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature. Name of Person Signing Signature. Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Signature September 27, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		USE THIS SPACE
original document. Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837 Signature September 27, 2006 Name of Person Signing Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	-	mation is true and connect and any attached convict a taus convict the
Name of Person Signing Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	original document.	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and		
document: <u>4</u>		
		document; <u>4</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	•	

.

.

,

Appl'n No. 10/584,674; Filed: June 26, 2006 Atty, Docket 2271/76549

Patent Application Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we), the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ______ RICOH COMPANY, LTD.____, a corporation of Japan ____, having a place of business at _______, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan___, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled AN IMAGE-PROCESSING APPARATUS, AN IMAGE-FORMING APPARATUS, AND A PROGRAM ___, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof, testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said

Page 1 of 2

inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	_	Jakahiro Elke	_[L.S.]
		TAKAHIRO IKE	
Date:	eptember 6, 2006		
Witness	shin Black	-	
4	gible lafi		
		masanori Hirano	[L.S.]
/ Date: _/	hay 18, 2006	MASANORI HIRANO	
Witness;	Shin fler_		
<u> </u>	geble (pfin s Index		

© Copyright 1996-2001 - Cooper & Dunham LLP - All Rights Reserved

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Established in 1887 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Telephone: 212–278–0400 Fax: 212–391–0525 URL: <u>http://www.cooperdunham.com</u> E-mail: <u>counsel@cooperdunham.com</u>

Intellectual and Industrial Property Law including Patent, Trademark, Unfair Competition, Copyright and Antitrust Law. Trials.

Page 2 of 2

Jun-23-08 02:01pm From-

Patent Application Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I(we), the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>RICOH COMPANY, LTD.</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>3-6</u>, <u>Nakamagome</u> <u>1-chome</u>, <u>Ohta-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 143-8555</u>, <u>Japan</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled <u>A SEMICONDUCTOR APPARATUS</u>, and in and to said applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shail consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent

Page 1 of 3

protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: September 13, 2006 HIDEKI AGARI [L.S.]

<u>Kohji Goshii</u> [L.S.] -KOHJI YOSHII Date: <u>September 13, 2006</u>

<u>Daugunari Okuda</u> [L.S.] TSUGUNORI OKUDA

Date: September 13. 20.

Witness: <u>Alli Ot</u>

Page 2 of 3

Forms Index

C Copyright 1996-2001 ~ Cooper & Dunham L⊥P - All Rights Reserved

COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Established in 1887 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Telephone: 212-278-0400 Fax: 212-391-0525 URL: <u>http://www.cooperdunham.com</u> E-mail: <u>counsel@cooperdunham.com</u>

Intellectual and Industrial Property Law including Patent, Trademark, Unfair Competition, Copyright and Antitrust Law. Trials.

> PATENT REEL: 021150 FRAME: 0105

Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT 1

to REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION (Serial No. 10/594,542)

EXHIBIT 2

to REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION (Serial No. 10/594,542)

> PATENT REEL: 021150 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 06/23/2008